

Accredited by NAAC,

OF NURSING

Member of United Nations Academic Impact Program
Approved Research Centre of Kerala University of Health Sciences



7.2.1 - Report of NAMS (EDIN.IN)



BISHOP BENZIGER COLLEGE OF NURSING

(Accredited by NAAC with B grade)



REPORT ON NURSE ACADEMIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PROGRAMME

As a part of faculty development programme, college management organized a software orientation class on 3/08/2019 and 12/12/2019, from 9am by Mr. Rajeev, LOGI Prompt, Kundara and Mr. Sony, Liried Tech Pvt. Ltd, Ernakulam at Bishop Benziger College of Nursing, Kollam. The sessions included with the updating the faculty details, students detail, academic and non-academic details, examination, administration etc. The class was very informative. Total 48 staff members attended the class. The session was ended at 12pm.





Signature of the Principal

Dr. ANOOPA. K.R. Ph.D (N)



BISHOP BENZIGER COLLEGE OF NURSING

(Accredited by NAAC with B grade)



STAFF WELFARE COMMITTEE FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

NURSING ACADEMIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM -2ND SESSION, 28.01.2020

"EDIN.IN MAKES CAMPUS SMARTER AND SECURE"

Venue: Seminar Hall

Time: 2pm-5pm

As a part of faculty development programme, an interactive session were arranged by college management on **installation of EDIN.IN and its operations by Mr. Sanyo**. It is an integrated cloud based solution for complete management of academic activities of educational institution, build on the most futuristic and highly sophisticated modern programming tools.

The advantages are campus in a single platform, Quality and performance upgrader, smarter and reliable, secure and anytime accessible, academic planner. All the faculty members and non-teaching staffs participated in the programme including 31 in number. All staffs enjoyed the session by operating the application .It was very informative and planned for future training sessions. The session ended at 5 pm.

Signature of secretary

Signature of Principal





Dr. ANOOPA, K.R. Ph.D (N)
PRINCIPAL
BISHOP BENZIGER COLLEGE OF NURSING
KOLLAM - 1, KERALA